PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5020654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KEITH DONALD KAMMLER	11/21/2003	
J. CHRISTOPHER MCNAMEE	11/21/2003	
ALAN GAEL SHELDON	11/21/2003	
ROBERT L. O'DONNELL	11/21/2003	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD.
Street Address:	85 EPPING ROAD
Internal Address:	BUILDING A, PINNACLE OFFICE PARK
City:	NORTH RYDE, NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13026986
Application Number:	14094523
Application Number:	15195631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: emaxson@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14936US03 - 14936US05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILHELM L. RAO
SIGNATURE:	/Wilhelm L. Rao/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2018

PATENT 504973908 REEL: 046181 FRAME: 0785

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046181 FRAME: 0786

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Case No. 14936US02
Inventor: Keith Donald Kammler
J. Christopher McNamee

Alan Gael Sheldon Robert L. O'Donnell Application Serial No.: 10/720,93

Filing Date: 11/24/03

ARISTOCRAT TEZHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to **Aristocrat Technologies**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Nevada, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled "Gaming System for Tracking Player Activity During Virtual Sessions At A Gaming Machine" and identified as Case No. 14936US02 in the offices of McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd., and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, continuation, divisional or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys o record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation in part, and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other document for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate

PATENT REEL: 046181 FRAME: 0787 to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITN	ESS my hand	and seal this	2158	_ day of _	NOVEMBER	<u>-</u> , 2003
			Luck	11	M	
			Keith D	onald Ka	ımmler	
State of	Novada					
County of	CLARK					
The fe	oregoing instru	ument was ack	nowled	ged befor	e me this 21 g	day of
NOVEMB	₽ 2	_, 2003 by <u>K</u> e	774 I	DNACD &	EAHHLER.	
	MARION C. BIR totory Public State of N No. 87-1271-1 y coppt, seep. Aseg. 28	lovada \$	Notary		Obn-	***************************************
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•	2/88	_ day of _	November	, 2003
			J. Chris	stopper N	/IcNamee	
State of	Nevada	<i>\</i>	/			
County of	CLARK					
The f	oregoing instr	ument was ack	nowled	ged befor	e me this 215	r day of
Novembe	re_	, 2003 by	. CHRI	STOPHLE !	1º NAMEE.	
THE STREET	MARION C. RIS		·	M	in Bon-	ے
	MARION C. BIR Notory Public State of N No. 87-1271-1 Iv Good, neep, Asse, 28	lavada	Notary 2	Public/		

PATENT REEL: 046181 FRAME: 0788

WITNESS my hand and seal this 21st day of November, 2003
alon Stael Stildan
Alan Gael Sheldon
State of Nevnon
County of CLARK
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 21 gradual day of
NOVEMBER , 2003 by ALAN GAEL SHELDON.
MARION C. BIRON Notary Public Blade of Neverde No. 87-1271-1 Notary Public
My appt. evg. Aug. 28, 2806)
WITNESS my hand and seal this
Pout admed
Robert L. O'Donnell
State of Nevada County of Clark
County of CLARK
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2/51 day of
November, 2003 by Robert L. D'Donner.
Man CSm.
MARION C. BIRON Notory Public State of Neverla No. 87-1271-1 My oppet, emp. Aug. 28, 2006

3